2007 STREET PAVING CONTRACT NUMBER 28-07 (K7-032)

Receive bids: Thursday, April 5, 2007, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

		M El			Wayside Concrete Construction, Inc. Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond		J B Concrete Construction, LLC Racine, WI		A W Oakes & Sons, Inc. Racine, WI		Cornerstone Pavers, LLC Racine, WI		LaLondeContractors, Inc. Milwaukee, WI		D. C. Burbach, Inc. Waukesha, WI		Marvin Gleason Contractor, Inc. Franksville, WI		Milwaukee General Construction Co., Inc Miwaukee, WI
			5% Bid Bond				5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond			5% Bid Bond		d	5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond
========	QUANTITY	QUANTITY ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST I	OTAL COST		TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST			OST OTAL COST UNIT COST TA	
1 204.015	1205 LF	Removing Curb & Gutter	\$3.00	\$3,615.00	\$3.00	\$3,615.00	\$3.00	\$3,615.00	\$2.00	\$2,410.00	\$3.50	\$4,217.50	\$4.00	\$4,820.00	\$3.10	\$3,735.50	\$3.85	\$4,639.25	Non Responsive
2 204.0155	160 SY	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$5.15	\$824.00	
3 415.006	325 SY	Concrete Pavement 6-Inch	\$27.50	\$8,937.50	\$29.00	\$9,425.00	\$26.00	\$8,450.00		\$7,962.50		\$8,840.00	\$31.00	\$10,075.00	\$36.80	\$11,960.00	\$38.00	\$12,350.00	
4 415.007	3000 SY	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	\$25.50	\$76,500.00	\$27.00	\$81,000.00	\$24.75	\$74,250.00	\$25.00	\$75,000.00	\$27.87	\$83,610.00	\$31.00	\$93,000.00	\$32.40	\$97,200.00	\$35.00	\$105,000.00	
5	605 CY	Undercutting	\$7.00	\$4,235.00	\$10.00	\$6,050.00	\$13.00	\$7,865.00		\$6,050.00	\$10.00	\$6,050.00		\$9,075.00			\$10.85	\$6,564.25	
6 305.011	755 Ton	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	\$11.00	\$8,305.00	\$11.00	\$8,305.00	\$12.00	\$9,060.00		\$8,305.00	\$11.00	\$8,305.00		\$8,267.25		\$8,682.50	\$11.80	\$8,909.00	
7 311.011	350 Ton	Breaker Run	\$11.50	\$4,025.00	\$11.00	\$3,850.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00		\$3,850.00	\$10.95	\$3,832.50		\$4,200.00		\$4,375.00	\$14.45	\$5,057.50	
8 601.0409	700 LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	\$8.50	\$5,950.00	\$14.40	\$10,080.00	\$17.00	\$11,900.00		\$8,400.00	\$11.35	\$7,945.00		\$11,200.00			\$18.75	\$13,125.00	
9 601.0411	505 LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	\$13.00	\$6,565.00	\$14.00	\$7,070.00	\$17.00	\$8,585.00	\$15.50	\$7,827.50		\$8,585.00		\$10,100.00			\$26.75	\$13,508.75	
0 602.0405	125 SF	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$3.25	\$406.25		\$456.25		\$562.50	\$3.50	\$437.50	\$3.75	\$468.75	
1 602.0415	880 SF	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	\$4.00	\$3,520.00	\$3.25	\$2,860.00	\$4.00	\$3,520.00		\$3,080.00	\$4.62	\$4,065.60		\$3,960.00		\$3,080.00	\$3.95	\$3,476.00	
2 602.0505	64 SF	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	\$33.00	\$2,112.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00		\$2,112.00	\$35.00	\$2,240.00		\$2,560.00		\$2,560.00	\$37.50	\$2,400.00	
3 608.0512	31 LF	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	\$75.00	\$2,325.00	\$55.00	\$1,705.00	\$65.00	\$2,015.00		\$1,860.00	\$110.00	\$3,410.00		\$3,348.00		\$4,030.00	\$113.00	\$3,503.00	
4	1 EA	Spot Relay 12-Inch Sanitary Sewer	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		\$4,620.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$6,000.00	+-,	\$6,500.00		\$6,275.00	
5	3 EA	Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00		\$5,100.00		\$5,100.00		\$5,325.00	
6	1 EA	Standard 4-Foot Diameter Storm Manholes	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,225.00	\$5,225.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$4,180.00	
7	2 EA	Standard Storm Water Inlet Type A	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00		\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00		\$3,130.00	
8	2 EA	Adjust Sanitary Manholes	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$1,050.00		\$1,200.00		\$1,100.00	
9	14 EA	1" Service Installations on Existing Water Main	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$23,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$26,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$27,300.00		\$30,800.00		\$30,800.00		\$32,200.00	
0 625.01	320 SY	Topsoil	\$4.90	\$1,568.00	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00		\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00		\$2,528.00		\$1,600.00	\$2.75	\$880.00	
1	320 SY	Fertilizing and Seeding	\$4.50	\$1,440.00	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$2.00	\$640.00		\$1,440.00	\$2.00	\$640.00		\$448.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$1.25	\$400.00	
2	45 SY	Pavement Removal & Replacement Type A	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$33.00	\$1,485.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00		\$2,340.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00		\$2,700.00		\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	
3	80 SY	Pavement Removal & Replacement Type B	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,240.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00		\$2,800.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00		\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	
4	45 SY	Pavement Removal & Replacement Type D	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$16.40	\$738.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00		\$1,575.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00		\$1,395.00		\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	
5 628.7015	8 EA	Inlet Protection Type C	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$320.00		\$600.00	\$50.00	\$400.00		\$400.00		\$600.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	
6	385 LF	Sawing Concrete Pavement Full Depth	\$1.75	\$673.75	\$2.00	\$770.00	\$2.00	\$770.00	\$2.00	\$770.00	\$2.00	\$770.00		\$866.25		\$1,155.00	\$3.00	\$1,155.00	
	2 EA	Repairing Catch Basin w/Adjusting Rings/Flat Top	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00		\$1,300.00		\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	
8	5 LF	Relay 12-Inch Sanitary Sewer	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	
		TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:		\$181,936.25		\$182,598.00		\$184,960.00		\$185,628.25		\$198,251.85	i	\$226,145.00)	\$228,279.75		\$242,620.50	